

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Procurement of PCC Consolidated ICT Supplies, Materials, and Equipment

- The *Philippine Competition Commission (PCC)*, through the *2019 Annual Procurement Plan (APP)*, intends to apply the sum of **Two Million One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Pesos (Php2,121,587.00)** being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for *Procurement of PCC Consolidated ICT Supplies, Materials, and Equipment* under *Invitation to Bid (IB) No. 201908-0175*. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. Award of the contract is per line item.
- The *PCC* now invites bids for the said project for the following PCC Consolidated ICT Supplies, Materials, and Equipment:

<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>ABC per Line Item</i>
1	36 units Powerbank	P63,360.00
2	12 units IPS Frameless LED Monitor	P174,000.00
	Single LED Monitor Mount Bracket Grommet	
3	10 units Gas Lift	P18,000.00
4	28 units Digital Voice Recorder	P229,600.00
5	17 units USB-C Mobile Adapter for Windows	P93,500.00
6	19 units External Hard Drive (1TB)	P85,500.00
7	5 units External Hard Drive (4TB)	P45,000.00
8	9 units Multi-Function Printer	P134,685.00
9	34 units Wireless Optical Mouse	P27,200.00
10	15 units Laptop Lock	P22,500.00
11	7 units Adapter for Mac PCs - 1	P21,000.00
12	5 units Adapter for Mac PCs - 2	P15,000.00
13	7 units Adapter for Mac PCs - 3	P21,000.00
14	5 units Adapter for Mac PCs - 4	P15,000.00
15	1 unit Bluetooth Keyboard	P8,000.00
16	12 units Wireless Clicker	P24,000.00
17	1 unit 4-Port USB Hub	P700.00
18	25 units Wired Earphones	P12,500.00
19	20 sets Laptop Computer Cleaning Kit	P10,000.00
20	3 pcs Laptop Stand - 1	P4,500.00
21	9 pcs Laptop Stand - 2	P16,200.00
22	1 set Tablet Case	P5,000.00
23	2 pcs Laptop Sleeve - 1	P1,500.00
24	2 pcs Laptop Sleeve - 2	P1,500.00



25	20	pcs	Laptop Screen Privacy Filters	P30,000.00
26	10	sets	Precision Ratchet Screwdriver Set	P15,000.00
27	10	units	Network Attached Storage (NAS)	P145,000.00
28	5	units	Mini PC for Collaboration Rooms and Video Conferencing Capability	P74,995.00
29	15	units	Speakers for Meeting Room	P150,000.00
30	3	units	Facsimile Machine	P44,997.00
31	35	units	Portable Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS) for Desktop	P304,500.00
32	6	units	Tablet Pencil	P48,000.00
33	6	units	Smart Keyboard	P69,600.00
34	21	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Black)	P6,562.50
35	21	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Cyan)	P6,562.50
36	21	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Magenta)	P6,562.50
37	21	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Yellow)	P6,562.50
38	6	pcs	Toner (HP 17A)	P21,000.00
39	1	pc	Imaging Drum (HP 19A)	P4,000.00
40	6	pcs	Ribbon for Epson LQ-2190	P7,200.00
41	12	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Black)	P9,000.00
42	6	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Cyan)	P4,500.00
43	6	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Magenta)	P4,500.00
44	6	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Yellow)	P4,500.00
45	6	pcs	Ink Bottle for Epson L360 (Black)	P1,800.00
46	1	pc	HDMI Cable (3 meters)	P3,000.00
47	5	pcs	8-Port VGA Video Splitter	P10,000.00
48	5	pcs	4-Port HDMI Splitter	P10,000.00
49	15	pcs	HDMI Cable (10 meters)	P22,500.00
50	15	pcs	VGA Cable (10 meters)	P15,000.00
51	2	pcs	4 Port VGA Video Switch	P4,000.00
52	5	pcs	VGA to HDMI Converter	P12,500.00
53	5	pcs	HDMI to VGA Converter	P12,500.00
54	12	pcs	Privacy Screen for Samsung Note 9	P12,000.00
55	6	pcs	Screen Protector for iPad Pro (11-inch)	P6,000.00

* see details in the attached Technical Specifications.

The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the

laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from *PCC* and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during ***Office Hours from 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. (Monday through Friday)***.
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on ***28 August 2019*** from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB and internal issuance of *PCC Bids and Awards Committee (PBAC)*, in the amount of ***Two Thousand Pesos (PhP2,000.00)***.


It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

6. The *PCC* will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on ***11 September 2019, 01:00 PM*** at the address below, which shall be open to all prospective bidders.
7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before ***25 September 2019, 12:00 NN***. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ***ITB Clause 18***.

Bid opening shall be on ***25 September 2019, 01:00 PM*** at the address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. The *PCC* reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
9. For further information, please refer to:

*The Secretariat
Bids and Awards Committee
Philippine Competition Commission
25/F Vertis North Corporate Center 1,
North Avenue, Quezon City, 1105
Tel. No.: (02) 771-9722/ (02) 771-9757
Email: procurement@phcc.gov.ph or gsd@phcc.gov.ph
Website: www.phcc.gov.ph*



Atty. Joseph Melvin B. Basas
Chairperson
PCC Bids and Awards Committee

Procurement of PCC Consolidated ICT Supplies, Materials, & Equipment
ITB No. 201908-0175

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

<u>Item No. 1: POWERBANK</u>				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
36	Units	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Battery: 20,000mAh • 3x DC 5V-2.1A Input • 5V-1A, 5V-2.1A Output • Port: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 1x lightning port ○ 1x USB Type-C port ○ 1x Micro USB port ○ 2x USB Type-A port (output) • LED display • Protection: Overcharge, Over-current, Reset, Over-discharge, Voltage-surge, Temperature, Short circuit, Recovery, RFI protection • Rated power: 3V – 3.7V • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP1,760.00	PhP63,360.00

<u>Item No. 2: IPS FRAMELESS - LED MONITOR</u>				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
12	Units	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Size (Inch / cm):23"/ 58.4cm • Panel Type: IPS (Neo blade I) • Color Gamut (CIE1931): 72% • Color Depth (Number of Colors): 16.7M colors • Pixel Pitch (mm): 0.3114mm x 0.3114mm • Aspect Ratio: 16:9 • Resolution: 1920 x 1080 • Surface Treatment: Anti-glare, 3H • Screen Split: Yes • HDMI, VGA input • Supports VESA mount 100 x 100 • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP14,500.00	PhP174,000.00



[Handwritten signature]

Item No. 3: SINGLE LED MONITOR MOUNT BRACKET GROMMET GAS LIFT

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
10	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Deluxe gas spring Height adjustable Ultra-heavy duty "C" Clamp Black finish Integrated cable management system Monitor can be installed either in portrait or landscape shape Fully adjustable arm Maximum capacity load 7Kg Delivery period: 15 to 30 days 	PhP1,800.00	PhP18,000.00

Item No. 4: DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
28	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Storage Capacity: at least 4GB Recording Quality: Noise reduce feature Audio Format: MP3 and WAV Formats USB 2.0 or 3.0 file transfer S-microphone system Build in USB Port into the model OS Compatibility: Windows 7, Windows 8 and Windows 10, MacOs Built-In stereo microphone Playback feature Accessories: Wired earphone, headset pouch, MicroSD (8GB) Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP8,200.00	PhP229,600.00

Item No. 5: USB-C MOBILE ADAPTER – DA300

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
17	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Dimensions (WxDxH): 2.75 in x 1 in Compatible with Dell XPS 13 laptop Weight: 2.82 oz Available ports: HDMI, DP, VGA, Ethernet, USB-C and USB-A 	PhP5,500.00	PhP93,500.00



	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Docking Interface: USB-C • Networking: Gigabit Ethernet 		
--	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

<u>Item Nos. 6 & 7: EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE</u>				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
19	Unit	1) External Hard Drive <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Capacity: 2TB • Storage Media: 2.5" SATA HDD • Interface: USB 3.0 • OS Compatibility: Windows 7, Windows 8 and Windows 10, MacOS • Accessories: USB 3.0 cable • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP4,500.00	PhP85,500.00
5	Unit	2) External Hard Drive <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Capacity: 4TB • Storage Media: 2.5" SATA HDD • Interface: USB 3.0 • OS Compatibility: Windows 7, Windows 8 and Windows 10, MacOS • Accessories: USB 3.0 cable • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP9,000.00	PhP45,000.00

<u>Item No. 8: MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER</u>				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
9	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Printer Type: Print, Scan, Copy-ADF • Printer Speed: Photo Default - 10 x 15 cm / 4 x 6 " *2: Approx. 69 sec per photo (Border) *1 • Approx. 92 sec per photo (Borderless) *1 • Draft, A4 (Black / Colour): Up to 33 ppm / 20 ppm *1 • ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black / Colour): Up to 15 ipm / 8.0 ipm *1 • ISO 24734, A4 Duplex (Black / Colour): Up to 6.5 ipm / 4.5 ipm *1 • Duty Cycle: 50,000 pages • Auto-duplex printing • Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP14,965.00	PhP134,685.00




Item No. 9: WIRELESS OPTICAL MOUSE

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
34	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Reliable 2.4G wireless connection 1000 DPI high-definition tracking engine Up to 9-month battery life Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP800.00	PhP27,200.00

Item No. 10: LAPTOP LOCK

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
15	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Serialized lock head Superior strength lock head Tamper-resistant Push-button design for one-handed engagement Keyless preset 4-number combination Anchors to desk, table or any fixed structure Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP1,500.00	PhP22,500.00

Item Nos. 11, 12, 13, & 14: ADAPTER FOR MAC PCs

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
7	Unit	1) Adapter for Mac PCs <ul style="list-style-type: none"> USB-C Connector and HDMI port Supports up to 4k@60Hz (4096 by 2160) resolutions High Dynamic Range video Supports HDCP 2.2 Compatible with USB-C enabled Macs, including MacBook, MacBook Pro, iMac, and iMac Pro Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP3,000.00	PhP21,000.00
5	Unit	2) Adapter for Mac PCs <ul style="list-style-type: none"> USB-C Connector and VGA port 	PhP3,000.00	PhP15,000.00



		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Compatible with USB-C enabled Macs, including MacBook, MacBook Pro, iMac, and iMac Pro Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 		
7	Unit	3) Adapter for Mac PCs <ul style="list-style-type: none"> MiniDisplay Port to VGA Compatible with MacBook with MiniDisplay Port and Thunderbolt Ports Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP3,000.00	PhP21,000.00
5	Unit	4) Adapter for Mac PCs <ul style="list-style-type: none"> MiniDisplay Port to HDMI Compatible with MacBook with MiniDisplay Port and Thunderbolt Ports Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP3,000.00	PhP15,000.00

Item No. 15: BLUETOOTH KEYBOARD

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
1	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Connection Type: Bluetooth Classic (3.0) Wireless Range: 10 m OS Compatibility: Windows 7, Windows 8 and Windows 10, MacOs Delivery period: 15 to 30 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP8,000.00	PhP8,000.00

Item No. 16: WIRELESS CLICKER

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
12	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Dimensions (height x width x depth): 1.5 in (38 mm) x 5.28 in (134 mm) x 1.1 in (28 mm) Weight: 2.5 oz (71 g) Receiver Dimensions (height x width x depth): 0.65 in (16.5 mm) x 2.31 in (58.6 mm) x 0.31 in (7.9 mm) Receiver Weight: 0.21 oz (6 g) Laser Class: Class 2 Laser 	PhP2,000.00	PhP24,000.00




		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wave Length: 522~542 nm (green light) • Battery type: 2 AAA batteries • Wireless technology: 2.4 GHz wireless technology • Supported OS: Windows Vista, Windows 7, Windows 8 • Interface: USB • Accessories: Carrying case • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 		
--	--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

Item No. 17: 4-PORT USB HUB

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
1	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • USB Specification version 2.0 (data rates of up to 480 Mbps) • USB Specification version 2.0 (data rates of up to 480 Mbps) • 1 Upstream Mini USB 2.0 port • 4 downstream USB 2.0 Type A ports (including a fast charging port) • Cable length between each hub: 5m • System Requirements: Windows, Mac, Linux • Delivery period: 7 to 15 days 	PhP700.00	PhP700.00

Item No. 18: WIRED EARPHONES

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
25	Unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Dual 3.5mm Dynamic Drivers • 20 to 20,000 Hz Frequency Response • Answer and Send Controls • Lightweight Design • Tangle Resistant Cable • Headphone Features: Answer / End Call, Built-in Microphone, Noise Cancellation / Reduction, Remote control, Noise Isolating, Volume Control • Delivery period: 15 to 30 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP500.00	PhP12,500.00




Item No. 19: LAPTOP COMPUTER CLEANING KIT				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
20	Set	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Package contents: - 1 Liquid Cleaning Solution Spray (100ml) - 1 Cleaning Round Handle Brush - 1 Fiber Cloth (11cm x 12cm) - 1 Air Blower (4cm dimension) - 1 pack Cotton Buds - 1 Satin Cloth (166mm) - Kit bag 	PhP500.00	PhP10,000.00

Item Nos. 20 & 21: LAPTOP STAND				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
3	Unit	1) Laptop Stand <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wide Compatibility (11 inches-17 inches) • With Cable Management • Equipped with non-slip silicon pads on top and bottom • Heat Absorbent • Color: Black • Material: Metal/Aluminum 	PhP1,500.00	PhP4,500.00
9	Unit	2) Laptop Stand <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wide Compatibility • Width: 10-15 inches • Height: 7-8 inches • Material: Aluminum Alloy • With Adjustable Holder • With Built-in Cooling Fan 	PhP1,800.00	PhP16,200.00

Item No. 22: TABLET CASE				
QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
1	Set	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Compatible for iPad 2017 9.7"/5th Gen with built-in keyboard • Keyboard is integrated into the case • Wireless Connection • Bluetooth Low Energy Technology • Comfortable Laptop-like typing • With Front and Back protection • Color: Black 	PhP5,000.00	PhP5,000.00




		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Folio: Fabric • Full size keyboard (17mm key pitch) • Height: 9.75 in. • Width: 7 in. • Depth: 0.80 in. • Weight: 0.98 lb (445 g) • Typing Mode: 58-degree angle • View Mode: 10-degree angle • With replaceable coin cell batteries 		
--	--	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

Item Nos. 23 & 24: LAPTOP SLEEVE

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
2	unit	1) Laptop Sleeve <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fit for 12 inches laptop • Soft fabric material • Plain black • With rubber inside for safety • With zipper 	PhP750.00	PhP1,500.00
2	unit	2) Laptop Sleeve <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fit for 13 inches laptop • Soft fabric material • Plain black • With rubber inside for safety • With zipper 	PhP750.00	PhP1,500.00

Item No. 25: LAPTOP SCREEN PRIVACY FILTERS

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
20	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 11 pcs - 15.6" screen size, compatible with Acer TravelMate P259-MG laptop • 1 pc. - 13.3" screen size, compatible with Apple MacBook Air MQD42PP/A laptop • 2 pc - 13.3" screen size, compatible with Dell XPS 13 laptop • 1 pc - 13.3" screen size, compatible with HP EliteBook x360 1030 laptop • 4 pcs - 13.3" screen size, compatible with Macbook Air 13 El Capitan Apple MMG2ZP laptop • 1 pc - 21.5" screen size, compatible with Acer Led v226hql desktop 	PhP1,500.00	PhP30,000.00



Item No. 26: PRECISION RATCHET SCREWDRIVER SET

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
10	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Cross Slot/Phillips • Pozi • Slotted • Torx • Square Drive • Allen Drive 	PhP1,500.00	PhP15,000.00

Item No. 27: NETWORK ATTACHED STORAGE (NAS)

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
10	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Capacity: 4TB • Interface Option: Ethernet • Automatically back up multiple PC and Mac computers • Wirelessly stream your centralized media library to gaming consoles, media players and smart TVs • Access content on-the-go with a Web browser or the free app for tablets and smartphones • Securely share large files with family and friends via private email invitation • Delivery period: 45 to 60 days • Warranty: 1 year 	PhP14,500.00	PhP145,000.00

Item No. 28: MINI PC FOR COLLABORATION ROOMS AND VIDEO CONFERENCING CAPABILITY

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
5	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Intel 6th generation Core i3-6100Processor • Optional dual-storage design for added storage flexibility • Native M.2 support for data transfer speeds of up to 10Gbit/s • Lightning-fast 802.11ac Wi-Fi • Extensive I/O connectivity, with BC1.2 for fast device charging 	PhP14,999.00	PhP74,995.00




		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> VESA-mount compatibility lets users create a custom all-in-one PC Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year 		
--	--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

Item No. 29: SPEAKERS FOR MEETING ROOM

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
15	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Meetings with up to 4 people Battery life: up to 15 hours Standby time: over 200 days Charging time: up to 2 hours Connectivity: Bluetooth, USB dongle, USB cable Built-in omni-directional microphone Digital Signal Processing (DSP) Technology Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP10,000.00	PhP150,000.00

Item No. 30: FACSIMILE MACHINE

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
3	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Connectivity: Ethernet and Analog Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP14,999.00	PhP44,997.00

**Item No. 31: PORTABLE UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
FOR DESKTOP**

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
35	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Capacity (VA/W): 1000(600) Form Factor: Mini Tower Noise: <40db OS Supported by Shutdown Software: Windows, Redhat Linux, Solaris, Mac OS Nominal Voltage: 230VAC, Single Phase with Ground Online Input Frequency: 50/60Hz (auto sensing) Default Frequency: 50Hz 	PhP8,700.00	PhP304,500.00





		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Battery Type: Sealed, non-spillage, maintenance free, lead acid with 5 years typical lifetime Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year including UPS and Battery 		
--	--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

Item No. 32: TABLET PENCIL

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
6	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Compatible with iPad Pro 11" 2nd Generation Length: 6.53 inches (166 mm) Diameter: 0.35 inch (8.9 mm) Weight: 0.73 ounce (20.7 grams) Magnetically attaches and pairs Compatible with iPad Pro 11-inch Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP8,000.00	PhP48,000.00

Item No. 33: SMART KEYBOARD

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
6	unit	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Full-size keyboard Provides front and back protection Compatible with iPad Pro 11-inch Delivery period: 45 to 60 days Warranty: 1 year 	PhP11,600.00	PhP69,600.00

Item Nos. 34-55: OTHER ICT SUPPLIES *

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION/MINIMUM SPECIFICATION	EST. COST	AMOUNT
21	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Black)	PhP312.50	PhP6,562.50
21	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Cyan)	PhP312.50	PhP6,562.50
21	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Magenta)	PhP312.50	PhP6,562.50
21	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L6170 (Yellow)	PhP312.50	PhP6,562.50
6	pc	• Toner (HP 17A)	PhP3,500.00	PhP21,000.00
1	pc	• Imaging Drum (HP 19A)	PhP4,000.00	PhP4,000.00
6	pc	• Ribbon for Epson LQ-2190	PhP1,200.00	PhP7,200.00
12	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Black)	PhP750.00	PhP9,000.00
6	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Cyan)	PhP750.00	PhP4,500.00
6	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Magenta)	PhP750.00	PhP4,500.00




6	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L1455 (Yellow)	PhP750.00	PhP4,500.00
6	pc	• Ink Bottle for Epson L360 (Black)	PhP300.00	PhP1,800.00
1	pc	• HDMI Cable (3 meters)	PhP3,000.00	PhP3,000.00
5	pc	• 8-Port VGA Video Splitter	PhP2,000.00	PhP10,000.00
5	pc	• 4-Port HDMI Splitter	PhP2,000.00	PhP10,000.00
15	pc	• HDMI Cable (10 meters)	PhP1,500.00	PhP22,500.00
15	pc	• VGA Cable (10 meters)	PhP1,000.00	PhP15,000.00
2	pc	• 4 Port VGA Video Switch	PhP2,000.00	PhP4,000.00
5	pc	• VGA to HDMI Converter	PhP2,500.00	PhP12,500.00
5	pc	• HDMI to VGA Converter	PhP2,500.00	PhP12,500.00
12	pc	• Privacy Screen for Samsung Note 9	PhP1,000.00	PhP12,000.00
6	pc	• Screen Protector for iPad Pro (11inch)	1,000.00	6,000.00
* Delivery period: 7 to 15 days				

Prepared by:


WARREN PAUL A. NICDAO
ITO - I

Approved by:


ALLAN ROY D. MORDENO
ITO - III